CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$30,200) AS ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE BEAVER MEADOW EVENT TENT SUBPROJECT (CIP #107) AND AUTHORIZING AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$30,200) AS A TRANSFER TO CAPITAL

Page 1 of 2

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

And,

The City of Concord resolves as follows:		
WHEREAS,	City Council authorized the sum of \$30,000 for the Beaver Meadow Event Tent subproject (CIP #107) in June, 2018 as part of the annual budget; and	
WHEREAS,	the additional amount needed to complete the project is \$30,200; and	
WHEREAS,	these additional funds will provide for a concrete floor, side walls, tables, and chairs; and	
WHEREAS,	the funding source proposed to complete this project is General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance; and	
WHEREAS,	this appropriation is for a purpose not included in the Fiscal Year 2019 adopted budget, therefore Section 37 of the City Charter requires a two-thirds vote of the City Council.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:		
1.	The sum of\$30,200 be and is hereby appropriated as follows:	
	General Capital Project Fund Event Tent subproject (CIP #107)\$30,200	
2.	Revenue to meet said appropriation shall be provided from the following source:	
	General Capital Project Fund Transfer from General Fund	

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$30,200) AS ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE BEAVER MEADOW EVENT TENT SUBPROJECT (CIP #107) AND AUTHORIZING AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$30,200) AS A TRANSFER TO CAPITAL

Page 2 of 2

3.	The sum of\$30,200
	be and is hereby appropriated as follows:
	General Fund Transfer to Capital \$30,200
4.	Revenue to meet said appropriation shall be provided from the following source:
	General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance\$30,200
5.	Sums as appropriated shall be expended under the direction of the City Manager.
6.	This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.